1976 Chicago Bears

Passing:
Avellini
Carter
Parsons

Rushing:
Payton
Harper

Musso
Avellini

Parsons
Adamle
Rather

Receiving:
Harper

Latta
Scott

Payton
Baschnagel

Musso
Rather

Adamle

Punt Returns:

Livers
Schubert

Kickoff Returns

Baschnagel
Adamle
Harper

REPLAY
Won Loss Tie
3 11 0
Pct Yards Had
Att Com Com Gained TD Long Int. TD
282 118 41.8 1565 8 59 16 2.8
2 2 100.0 87 1 72 0 50.0
2 1 500 9 9 1 0.0
Att Yards Avg. Long TD Interceptions:
313 1205 3.8 190 3 Brupbacher
134 608 45 28 3 Ellis
55 112 2.0 11 1 Plank
30 66 2.2 28 1 Clemons
1 4 4.0 4 0 Livers
25 2 0.1 10 0 Bryant
1 1 1.0 1 0
Rec Yards Avg. Long TD Sacks:
28 267 9.5 38 0 Osborne
26 490 18.8 59 5 Chambers
22 360 16.4 72 2 Rives
20 247 124 37 1 Rydalch
8 127 159 26 0 Bryant
5 25 5.0 14 0 Hartenstine
3 2 0.7 6 0 Berry
3 25 8.3 18 0 Stillwell
No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Scoring:
18 89 4.9 30 0 Thomas
12 33 2.8 15 0 Latta
Payton
No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Harper
33 750 22.7 a7 0 Scott
10 191 191 33 0 Ellis
9 176 19.6 25 0 Musso

Pct

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
7 7 0
Pct Avg.

Int Gain YPC Rating Sks

13.3 459 35.0
0.0 435 435 1583

57 55

50.0 45

Int
1

N W A OB

No.
145
6.5
6.5
6.0
4.0

25
2.0

1.5
Rec Rush
TD TD
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9.0

Yards

73
68

10
55

24
2

Ret
TD

0
0
0
0
0
2
0

22.9

Avg
6.6
11.3

2.5
13.8

8.0
1.0

0.0
0.0

Long
29
57

4
28

10
2

TD
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TOTAL
55
30

24
18
12
12

6



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

207
124

63
20

571
1962
3.4

286
121

42.3
1661
35

263
1398

4.36
13.73

3360
58.39
41.61

892
3.8

17
191

Replay

14.8
8.9

4.5
14

40.8
140.1

20.4
8.6

42.3
118.6
2.5

18.8
99.9

240

63.7

1.2

Actual

14.4
8.2

4.8
14

41.3
168.8
4.1

19.9
8.8

44.2
121.8
1.7

16.1
105.7

4.9
13.9

2745
61.5
38.5

62.9

4.4

11
15.2

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

105
3196
30.4

41
113
2.8

57
1144

20.1

101
857

19
10

169
19

©

19

12
29
41.4

Replay

7.5
228.3

2.9
8.1

4.1
81.7

7.2
61.2

14
0.7

12.1
1.4
0.6
0.6
0.1
14

0.9
2.1

Actual

7.1
266.1

37.3

3.1
19.2
6.3
0

3.6
77.6

21.3

8.1
70.3

1.7
0.9

18.1
2.2
14
0.6
0.1
1.9
0.1
0.9
1.8

48



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

216
112

77
27

489
1819
3.7

310
167
53.9
2012
45
342
1670
4.7

12.05

3489
52.14
47.86

844

4.1

30
232

Replay
15.4

5.5
19

34.9
129.9

22.1
11.9

53.9
143.7

3.2
24.4
119.3

249.2

60.3

2.1

Actual

17.9
7.4

9.1
13

37.3
141.7

3.8

28.6
14.3

49.9
186.6
3.5

28.2
158.4

4.9
131

300.1
47.2

52.8

69.4
4.3

1.7
154
0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful

85
3191
37.5

46
239
5.2

37
727

19.6

84
727

15
11

260
26
11
13

24

26
32
81.3

Replay

6.1
227.9

3.3
171

2.6
51.9

51.9

11
0.8

18.6
1.9
0.8
0.9
0.1
17
0.1
1.9
2.3

Actual

6.1
220.4

36.3

3.1
24.7
7.9
0

3.9
69.2

17.9

6.1
49.9

2.6
1.6

15.4
1.8
0.7
1.1

1.8
0.1
0.9
1.8

52



