

1976 Chicago Bears

REPLAY

Won	Loss	Tie
3	11	0

ACTUAL

Won	Loss	Tie
7	7	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct	Yards	TD	Long	Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks
			Com	Gained			Int.	TD		Int					
Avellini	282	118	41.8	1565	8	59	16	2.8	5.7	5.5	13.3	45.9	35.0		
Carter	2	2	100.0	87	1	72	0	50.0	0.0	43.5	43.5	158.3	0.0		
Parsons	2	1	50.0	9	0	9	1	0.0	50.0	4.5	9.0	22.9	0.0		

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Interceptions:	Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD
Payton	313	1205	3.8	190	3	Brupbacher	11	73	6.6	29	0
Harper	134	608	4.5	28	3	Ellis	6	68	11.3	57	2
Musso	55	112	2.0	11	1	Plank	4	10	2.5	4	0
Avellini	30	66	2.2	28	1	Clemons	4	55	13.8	28	0
Parsons	1	4	4.0	4	0	Livers	3	24	8.0	10	0
Adamle	25	2	0.1	10	0	Bryant	2	2	1.0	2	0
Rather	1	1	1.0	1	0						

Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Sacks:	No.
Harper	28	267	9.5	38	0	Osborne	14.5
Latta	26	490	18.8	59	5	Chambers	6.5
Scott	22	360	16.4	72	2	Rives	6.5
Payton	20	247	12.4	37	1	Rydalch	6.0
Baschnagel	8	127	15.9	26	0	Bryant	4.0
Musso	5	25	5.0	14	0	Hartenstine	2.5
Rather	3	2	0.7	6	0	Berry	2.0
Adamle	3	25	8.3	18	0	Stillwell	1.5



Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Scoring:	Rec	Rush	Ret	2PT	SAF	XP	FG	TOTAL
Livers	18	89	4.9	30	0	Thomas	0	0	0	0	0	19	12	55
Schubert	12	33	2.8	15	0	Latta	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	30
						Payton	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	24
						Harper	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	18
						Scott	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
						Ellis	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	12
						Musso	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	6

Kickoff Returns

No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Baschnagel	33	750	22.7	47
Adamle	10	191	19.1	33
Harper	9	176	19.6	25

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	207	14.8	14.4	Punts	105	7.5	7.1
Rushing	124	8.9	8.2	Yards Punted	3196	228.3	266.1
Passing	63	4.5	4.8	Average Yards Per Punt	30.4		37.3
Penalty	20	1.4	1.4				
Rushes	571	40.8	41.3	Punt Returns	41	2.9	3.1
Yards Gained (Net)	1962	140.1	168.8	Yards Returned	113	8.1	19.2
Average Gain	3.4		4.1	Average Yards Per Return	2.8		6.3
				Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	286	20.4	19.9	Kickoff Returns	57	4.1	3.6
Completed	121	8.6	8.8	Yards Returned	1144	81.7	77.6
Percent Completed	42.3	42.3	44.2	Average Yards Per Return	20.1		21.3
Total Yards Gained	1661	118.6	121.8	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	35	2.5	1.7				
Yards Lost	263	18.8	16.1	Penalties	101	7.2	8.1
Net Yards Gained	1398	99.9	105.7	Yards Penalized	857	61.2	70.3
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	4.36		4.9				
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.73		13.9	Fumbles	19	1.4	1.7
				Lost	10	0.7	0.9
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	3360	240	274.5	Total Points Scored	169	12.1	18.1
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	58.39		61.5	Touchdowns (Total)	19	1.4	2.2
Percent Total Yards - Passing	41.61		38.5	Touchdowns Rushing	8	0.6	1.4
				Touchdowns Passing	9	0.6	0.6
Ball Control Plays	892	63.7	62.9	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	2	0.1	0.1
Average Gain (Net)	3.8		4.4	*Extra Points	19	1.4	1.9
				Safeties	0	0	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	12	0.9	0.9
Had Intercepted	17	1.2	1.1	Field Goal Attempts	29	2.1	1.8
Yards Opponents Returned	191		15.2	Percent Successful	41.4		48
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0				

TEAM DEFENSE

		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	216	15.4	17.9	Punts	85	6.1	6.1
Rushing	112	8	7.4	Yards Punted	3191	227.9	220.4
Passing	77	5.5	9.1	Average Yards Per Punt	37.5		36.3
Penalty	27	1.9	1.3				
				Punt Returns	46	3.3	3.1
Rushes	489	34.9	37.3	Yards Returned	239	17.1	24.7
Yards Gained (Net)	1819	129.9	141.7	Average Yards Per Return	5.2		7.9
Average Gain	3.7		3.8	Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	310	22.1	28.6	Kickoff Returns	37	2.6	3.9
Completed	167	11.9	14.3	Yards Returned	727	51.9	69.2
Percent Completed	53.9	53.9	49.9	Average Yards Per Return	19.6		17.9
Total Yards Gained	2012	143.7	186.6	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	45	3.2	3.5				
Yards Lost	342	24.4	28.2	Penalties	84	6	6.1
Net Yards Gained	1670	119.3	158.4	Yards Penalized	727	51.9	49.9
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	4.7		4.9				
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.05		13.1	Fumbles	15	1.1	2.6
				Lost	11	0.8	1.6
Net Yards Gained				Total Points Scored	260	18.6	15.4
Rushing and Passing	3489	249.2	300.1	Touchdowns (Total)	26	1.9	1.8
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	52.14		47.2	Touchdowns Rushing	11	0.8	0.7
Percent Total Yards - Passing	47.86		52.8	Touchdowns Passing	13	0.9	1.1
				TD's on Returns and Recoveries	2	0.1	0
Ball Control Plays	844	60.3	69.4	*Extra Points	24	1.7	1.8
Average Gain (Net)	4.1		4.3	Safeties	1	0.1	0.1
				Field Goals	26	1.9	0.9
Interceptions				Field Goal Attempts	32	2.3	1.8
Had Intercepted	30	2.1	1.7	Percent Successful	81.3		52
Yards Opponents Returned	232		15.4				
Returned by Opponents for TD	2		0.1				